## Poweshiek County Fair Little Miss Entry and Consent Form

All girls living in Poweshiek County or an adjoining county who are ages 6 to 8 years old are invited to participate in this year's Little Miss activity. This activity is in conjunction with the Poweshiek County Fair.

Please complete the entry and consent form below and return by June 15, 2023.

If your child is participating in this activity, you will be receiving more information via email prior to the Poweshiek County Fair. Please feel free to contact Katie Iverson at 641 777-5263 or the fair office at 641 236-7959 with questions.

Each Little Miss winner will be determined by drawing one name from each age group (6, 7 & 8). If there are entries in all 3 age groups there will be a total of 3 Little Misses. No judging or presentation is involved. No dress code. Participants are encouraged to wear whatever they like and feel comfortable in.

Introductions and announcement of the Little Misses will take place on stage in the covered show ring on Thursday, July 13<sup>th</sup> following the 5 pm Animal Costume contest.

## \*\*Entry Deadline is June 15, 2023\*\*

Name:	
Parent Name(s):	
Age (on July 13 <sup>th</sup> ):	Grade in School:
Address:	
Email:	
Emergency Contact Number:	

Little Miss activities include assisting the Fair Queen in presenting awards and various other activities during the fair. It may also include participating in area 4<sup>th</sup> of July parades and other activities before and after the county fair.

I, the legal guardian/parent, authorize my daughter \_\_\_\_\_\_\_to participate in all of the Little Miss activities listed above. I do not hold the Poweshiek County Fair Association liable for injury, illness or mishap occurring in connection with or as a result of the aforementioned activities.

Signature of Legal guardian/parent Return entry and consent form to: PCFA Little Miss Entry P.O. Box 372 Grinnell, IA 50112